UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

INRE

THORNHILL PRODUCTIONS, INC.
CASE NO. 02-44355-DRS
CHAPTER 7

L L L L L

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the United
States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee, that the
Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee applies for
commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

I hereby authorize the Office of the United States Trustee to file by electronic means this Trustee’s Final
Report, Application for Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution on my behalf, and I agree and
acknowledge that the designation of my signature on this document, once filed, constitutes my valid signature for
the purposes of 11 U.S.C. §704(9) and Fed. R. Bankr. Pro. 9011.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

DATE: 02/18/04 /S/ Mark A. Weisbart
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
Texas Bar No. 21102650
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225
(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

s s sfe s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sie sk st st sk s s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk i sk sie st sk st s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk skosie sk st ste st sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ste sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk skosk skoskosk sk st st sk sk sk sk sk skoskoskokoskokokoskokokoskosk

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: By:




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
THORNHILL PRODUCTIONS, INC. §
§ CASE NO. 02-44355-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not been
reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person

for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT., APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged from
office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: February 19, 2004.

/S/ Mark A. Weisbart
MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF February 18, 2004
A. RECEIPTS $1.104.25

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors $+0.00
(2) Administrative $+373.56
(3) Priority $+0.00
(4) Other $+0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $373.56

CURRENT BALANCE $730.69



9/G'Q LIDA

(9 uwm[o) ur junowry JIe[jo( [e10]1)
00°0$

STYOI1 $

€0/1€/21 :(qAL) 1oday [eur] jo dje( pajosford yudrmny

TNYIOA4T

€0/1€/21 :(¥4.L) Hoday Teur] Jo deq pajosfoid reniuy

*10)JB0IAY) PISO[D 2q 0} 3SED ‘Plos Juotwdinba 931JJ0 [eUIION,

1UOT}OB IO pue ‘a[es Io Surreay Jo ayep ‘Surpuod SI10)3eW PUE ‘9A0qE PI)I[FAI JOU dIk YOIYM SUISO[O 9sed Sunodjfe sanIAnoe Jolej

000 $ 000 $ (senTeA umowyup) SuIpnioxd) STVIOL
19SSV SUIUTBWOY JO ON[BA SSOID)
umouyun SL'T V/N umowun) (n) sysoda(] 3s910UT UONNIOJ-ISO] T
000 0S°201°T 000 000 dng 29 sSurystunyg ‘9dbg 20130 1
RilaNe gelil uopueqy (9)y$s=va (83800 1YPO pue sanjeA (£y10do1dg (n) paynpayosun) pue pa[npayos)
$195SY SUIUTRWIY JO dNJBA SSOID KQq PaATaIOY uopueqy (e)}4$5=v0 ‘suondwoxy ‘Sualg s pa[npayosun uonduosa( 198sy
/(V ) poIeisuruipy A[nJ 1assy spun,J/o[es pauopueqy IS0, £q PAUTULINS( dN[EA) Juonnad
Kadorg an[eA JON parewnsyg
9 S 14 € 4 I
€0/91/10 -9je( Teg suwire[n $0/07/20 :Surpug pousd 10
20/%0/01 oreq SUBIN () 1€
() 20/80/80  :(9) PanaAUOD 10 (3) PIILI ed

QOIS ‘MBqSIOM VY SHBIA

1 :o8ed

1QWEN 99)SNI],

LIOdTY ANV QIODHY ALYAdOUd ALVLSH TVAAIAIANI

SASVD LASSVY

I NHOA

*ONI ‘SNOILONAO¥d TIHNIOHL
dreys -y preuo( :o3pnf  SYA SSEPP-T0

Qe 9se)
10N 9se)



TNIOAT

OLS'8 “IOA
9G°€LE STYOI‘1 s[ejoiqng a5ed
9G°€LE 000 BN
000 10199 0} SIUSWARJ SS9
967 ¢ELE 000 [ej01qng
000 STYOL' 1 SIQJSURI], Yueq :SSOT
69°0€L 9§'€LE STHOIL STV.LOL NWTOD
69°0¢L 69°0¢L N0V VNN WOL U] 19JSuBL] 88E Cxnxnnnxt OOV WO IOJSUBIL], $0/81/20
6vISL X1 ‘unbsaly
€0/¢T/9 payep 19p10 19d peoy Aou10q 00
00°0 9G°€ELE §99, s 1equonony SIJBIO0SSY 79 uosunig 101000 £0/52/90
9G°€LE 9G°ELE Iejsuel], spun, jueg 88E Cxxxnnnxt OOV WO IOJSUBI], £0/52/90
00°0 @MAVMIOT DNV IVE
($) @ouereg ($) syuourasmgsiq () smsodo(q uonoesuel] JO uondrosaq wol, PIAIOYY / O] pred Q0UAIYY Aeq
JUNO20Y 10 22D uor)oRsuBI],
L 9 S 4 € C I
:(e1qeorjdde 1) puog 9jeredas
00°000°00€  $ :(3mr] oseod 10d) puog jevuerg $0/02/20  SuIpuy pousd 10
66 [ Osesstestesse s ‘0N ([ 1oAedxe],
ONIDIHD TVIANTD TS Caeseseesesen -I3qUINN JUnoddy
BOLIOWY JO Yueqg :DwieN yueq “ONI ‘SNOILDONAO™d TIIHNIOHL QUIBN 95BD)
9AISNI], UBQSIOA 'V IR\ :QWRN 99)SN ], Sya SSEVP-T0 ‘ON 958D
IODHY SINFINASHNASIA ANV SLAIIDIT HSVD ALVLSH
I :98eq

TINIOA




TNIOAT

OLS'8 “IOA
STYOT'T STYOT'T s[eio1qng a3ed
69°0€L 967 €ELE STYOI'T
000 000 STYOI'T 88EEETBSLE - SDNIAVS TVIINAD
69°0€L 9¢°ELE 000 C8SEET/SLE - DNIIDIHD TVIANTD
HONVIVE SINANASINSIA SLISOdAd 1IN SINNODDV T1V - TVLOL
INNODDOV LAN
000 STHOI'T BN
000 10199 0} SIUSWARJ SS9
000 STYOI'T 2101gns
STYOL'T 000 SIQJSURI], JYueq :SSOT
00°0 STHOIL STHOIL STV.LOL NWTOD
00°0 69°0¢€L Tojsuel], Sunsod [euty T8 Cxsssxt 100V 0} ISUBLL, ¥0/81/20
69°0€L ¥0°0 JINVE WOUA A.DFY LSHIALNI EOLISWY JO yueq C $0/81/20
S9°0¢€L 90°0 001°0 91y Isatamu] EOLISWY JO yueq C $0/0€/10
65°0€L L0O0 001°0 91y Isatamu] EOLISWY JO yueq C €0/1¢/C1
¢S0¢EL 170 00T°0 91y Isatau] EOLISWY JO yueq C €0/8¢/11
I¥°0€EL cro 00T°0 91y Isatau] EOLISWY JO yueq C €0/1€/01
67°0¢L €10 00T°0 91y Isatau] EOLISWY JO yueq C £0/0€/60
91'0¢L cro 00T°0 91y Isatau] BOLISWY JO yueq C £0/62/80
¥0'0€L cro 00T°0 91y Isatau] BOLISWY JO yueq C €0/1¢€/L0
6'6CL 1340 00S°0 91y Isatau] BOLISWY JO yueq C £0/0€/90
6v'6CL 9G°€LE Iajsuel], spun, jueg T8S Cxsssxt 100V 0} ISUBL, £0/52/90
SO€0T°T 90 00S°0 Q1B Isatau] EOLIDWY JO yueq C £0/0¢€/50
65°C01°1 60°0 00S°0 Q1B Isatau] EOLISWY JO yueq C £0/0€/¥0
8¥1SL XL omnbsaiy
Py Aou10d 00t
052011 052011 Spa9d0Id uonony "OU] ‘SIJBIO0SSY 29 UOSUNLE I €0/81/%0
00°0 @MAVMIOT DNV IVE
($) @ouereg ($) syuourasmgsiq () smsodo(q uonoesuel] JO uondrosaq wol, PIAIOYY / O] pred Q0UAIYY Aeq
JUNO20Y 10 22D uor)oRsuBI],
L 9 S 4 € C I
:(e1qeorjdde 1) puog 9jeredas
00°000°00€  $  :(mw aseo 10d) puog 1avue|g $0/07/20 -SuIpug polad 104
661 G sk ‘0N [ o4edxeL
SONIAVS TVIINAD 88E s -I3qUINN JUnoddy
BOLIDWY JO yueq :owieN yueq "ONI ‘SNOILONAO0Yd TTIHNIOHL -OWEBN 958D
9AISNI], UBQSIOA 'V IR\ :QWRN 99)SN ], Sya SSEVP-T0 ‘ON 958D
5 IODHY SINFINASHNASIA ANV SLAIIDIT HSVD ALVLSH
7 @98eq

TINIOA



TNIOAT

OLS™8 “IOA
00°0 00°0 s[eroiqng a8ed
I ($) @ouereg ($) syuourasmgsiq () smsodo(q uonoesuel] JO uondrosaq wol, PIAIOYY / O] pred Q0UAIYY Aeq
JUNO20Y 10 22D uor)oRsuBI],
— L 9 s ¥ 3 z 1

:(e1qeorjdde 1) puog 9jeredas

00°000°00€  $ :(yruary aseo 1od) puog 1xuelg $0/02/20 -Surpug poLdd 104

6616%sswxss  ON QI JoAedxe]

SONIAVS TVIINHD 88E Cestessesisesee (JaqunN Junoddy
BOLIOWY JO Yueqg :DwieN yueq “ONI ‘SNOILDONAO™d TIIHNIOHL QUIBN 95BD)
9QISNIL “MBASIOM "V HEN ‘e Q9jsniL SYA  SSEPPT0 INERY

AQIO0DTY SINTINASHNISIA ANV SLAIADTY HSVD ALVLSA
€ oo T INNO4



SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts

$1,104.25
Less -5,000.00
Balance $0.00
Less -45,000.00
Balance $0.00
Less -950,000.00
Balance 0.00
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Photocopy/Duplication Expense

Legal Assistant

Postage

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

25% of First $5,000
(81,250 Maximum)
10% of Next $45,000
($4,500 Maximum)
5% of Next $950,000
($47,500 Maximum)
3% of Balance

TOTAL COMMISSION

el
N
[\
—
[l
(e

[
0
N
[\

2
N
w
©
~
[\

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of
the debtor.

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: (2-44355 DRS
Debtor: THORNHILL PRODUCTIONS, INC.

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $1,104.25
$1,104.25 25% of First $5,000 $276.06
Less - $1,104.25 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $276.06
Less Previously Paid Compensation: $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $276.06
2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES
The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:
10/04/02 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000 $19.50
Open file; input properties
10/28/02 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 32 pages @ 0.2000 / page $6.40
12/04/02 LA: Legal Assistant 0.4 @ 65.0000 $26.00
Prepare motion to appoint auctioneer
02/24/03 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000 $19.50
Telephone conference with Steve Laloie re: property
04/18/03 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000 $19.50
Open savings account; prepare deposit
05/12/03 LA: Legal Assistant 0.5 @ 65.0000 $32.50
Prepare report of sale of auctioneer
06/25/03 LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 65.0000 $13.00
Transfer funds; prepare and forward check to auctioneer
07/15/03 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000 $19.50
Reconcile bank statements
10/20/03 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000 $19.50
Reconcile bank statements
12/12/03 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 9 pages @ 0.2000 / page $1.80
12/12/03 POST: Postage 3 charges @ 0.3700 / charge $1.11
01/19/04 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000 $19.50

COMPDETL

Printed: 02/20/04 04:43 PM



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: (2-44355 DRS
Debtor: THORNHILL PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Reconcile bank statements

01/26/04 POST: Postage 3 charges @ 0.3700 / charge $1.11

02/18/04 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 10 pages @ 0.2000 / page $2.00

02/18/04 LA: Legal Assistant 0.5 @ 65.0000 $32.50
Transfer funds; prepare final report; supplemental final report

02/18/04 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 6.0000 / charge $6.00

Expense Summary

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 51 pages @ 0.20 / page $10.20

LA: Legal Assistant 3.4 @ 65.00 $221.00

POST: Postage 6 charges @ 0.37 / charge $2.22

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 6.00 / charge $6.00

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED: $239.42

Less Previously Paid Expenses: $0.00

TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED: $239.42

TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $515.48

DATED: 02/20/04

/s/ Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
SIGNED TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

COMPDETL Printed: 02/20/04 04:43 PM  Ver: 8.57¢



6.

7.

. 11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)(1)

Court Costs and Fees

11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)
Preservation of estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate Share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Others (itemize)

. 11 US.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Post-Petition taxes and
related penalties

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement
A.Compensation of Trustee
B.Expenses of Trustee
C.Expenses of

Other Prof.

. Court Special Charges

(Excess Notices)
U.S. Trustee fees

Other (list)

TOTALS:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) ) 3) “)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
276.06 276.06 0.00 276.06
239.42 239.42 0.00 239.42
373.56 373.56 373.56 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0.00
Title Insurance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee $0.00
Filling Fee $0.00 $0.00



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount Previously
No. Claimed Determined Allowed Paid Due
1 4,333.58 4,333.58 4,333.58 0.00 215.21

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor

1 ISD, CARROLLTON-
FARMERS BRANCH



SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE

FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) (3) 4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection"

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $3,045.02
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: §




EXHIBIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 02-44355

Debtor Name: THORNHILL PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Page 1
Claim Class Sequence

Date: February 20, 2004

Code # Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
0 Brunson & Associates Administrative $373.56 $373.56 $0.00
239 4400 Forney Road
239 Mesquite, Tx 75149
1 Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD Secured $4,333.58 $0.00 $4,333.58
120 c/o Andrea Sheehan, Atty. Objection withdrawn
120 4411 N. Central Expwy

Dallas, TX 75205
2 The Tape Company Unsecured $1,499.42 $0.00 $1,499.42
400 c/o American Agencies, Inc.
400 P.O. Box 115

Clarendon Hills, IL 60514-0115
3 Progressive Concepts Unsecured $199.41 $0.00 $199.41
400 5718 Airport Freeway
400 Ft. Worth, TX 76117-6035
4 Forrester Smith Unsecured $1,346.19 $0.00 $1,346.19
400 c/o Harrell Pailet
400 5454 La Sierra Dr., #100

Dallas, TX 75231

Case Totals: $7,752.16 $373.56 $7,378.60

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

CREGISTR

Printed: 02/20/04 04:42 PM

Ver: 8.57¢



TXEB Live Database - Modify the description for an existing claim

Eastern District of Texas . !

Claims Register

Page 1 of 2

g

Cha D(’Jf JM /

7

02-44355 Thornhill Productions Inc.

Honorable Brenda T. Rhoades

Debtor Name: THORNHILL PRODUCTIONS INC.

Claim No: 1

Creditor Name: Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD
¢/0 Andrea Sheehan, Atty.
4411 N. Central Exp.

Dallas, TX 75205

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
09/20/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
L Class jL Amount Claimed ‘]L Amount Allowed A 1
| Secured ][ $4333.58 AT
7 1 .
Total $4333.58 ooty abud by o
@es‘”‘il” ion. (een celinistef 'm ,o ufﬁhﬂ!’l 9 Fe G—»ﬁg“f )
Bemarks: @yt i 4 —l
e d'lq [ioert
i st Dat ile Claims:
Creditor Name: THE TAPE COMPANY [t Date Lo File (CGIZZV";Y
, C/O AMERICAN AGENCIES, INC. ' '
Claim No: 2 P.O. BOX 115 Filing Status:
CLARENDON HILLS, ILL (¢ &5764 o//8 f;‘eke;l Status:
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
11/01/2002 Amended By Claim No. M Duplicated By Claim No:

L Class

jL Amou}nt Claimed

]L Amount Allowed

L Unsecured

B $1599 42

L

Total

$1599.42

4

I

l Description:

l&em arks:

L L

Claim No: 3

Creditor Name: PROGRESSIVE CONCEPTS
5718 AIRPORT FREEWAY

FT WORTH, TX 76117-6035

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govi):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:
11/06/2002

Amends Claim No:
Amended By Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:
Duplicated By Claim No:

L Class ]L Amount Claimed 7L Amount Allowed 7

| Unsecured || $199.41 ] o e B
Total $199.41

LDescription:

lliem arks:

L L]

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/S earchClaims.pl?181233822096874-1. 944 0-1 12/9/2003



TXEB Live Database - Modify the description for an existing claim

Page 2 of 2

Creditor Name: F ORRESTER SMITH
C/O HARRELL PAILET

Last Date to File Claims-
Last Date to File (Govi):

ClaimNo:d 1|54/ A SIERRA DR, #100 gi/ii;cg S;atus:'
DALLAS, TX 75231 ocket Status.
Late: N

Claim Date: Amends Claim No-

11/12/2002 Amended By Claim No:

Class —’L
L Unsecured j L
L Total ‘]
,&vcrtption:

l&marks:

Duplicates Claim No:
Duplicated By Claim No:

R
N
L

Amount Claimed
$1346.19
$1346.19

L

Amount Allowed

O

NN

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Thornhil] Productions Inc.
Case Number: 2002-44355

Chapter: 7

Date Filed: 08/08/2002

Total Number Of Claims: 4

,Etal Amount Claimfﬁ“@tal Amount Allowal
|__Unsecured BN $3145.02 N
| Secured ‘]L $4333.58 7L
L Priority jL j’_
LUnknownjL TL
,&iministrati‘;”_ 7L
[ Total | L

$7478.60

aEENEN

PACER Service Center

Transaction Receipt

L il

[ 12/09/2003 11:18:08 ]

,RACER Login: jlyeOl 15 jlgient Code: 7
@scription: jliearchC]aims j@ase Number: jm443 Sﬂ
[Billable Pages: ][I _icost: o7 ]

hitps://ecf.txeb.uscourts. gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?1 81233822096874-L. 944 0-1 12/9/20073



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 02-44355 DRS Page 1 Date: February 20, 2004
Debtor Name: THORNHILL PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Claim # Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $730.69
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee Admin $276.06 $0.00 $276.06 $276.06 $454.63
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee Admin $239.42 $0.00 $239.42 $239.42 $215.21
EXPENSES
0 Brunson & Associates Admin 239 $373.56 $373.56 $0.00 $0.00 $215.21
1 Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD Sec 120 $4,333.58 $0.00 $4,333.58 $215.21 $0.00

Objection withdrawn

2 The Tape Company Unsec 400 $1,499.42 $0.00 $1,499.42 $0.00 $0.00

3 Progressive Concepts Unsec 400 $199.41 $0.00 $199.41 $0.00 $0.00

4 Forrester Smith Unsec 400 $1,346.19 $0.00 $1,346.19 $0.00 $0.00
<< Totals >> $8,267.64 $373.56 $7,894.08 $730.69 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.

PROPDIST Printed: 02/20/04 04:43 PM Ver: 8.57¢



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

INRE
THORNHILL PRODUCTIONS, INC.

DEBTOR(S).

L L L L L

CASE NO. 02-44355-DRS
CHAPTER 7

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed

Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered Orders which have become final, and which dispose of all Objections to Claims, all objections to the
Trustee's Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the Court

before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless

written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States Trustee.

1.

2.

Date: February 19, 2004

BALANCE ON HAND
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $515.48
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)

SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $215.21
*(NOTE)

PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)

UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)

OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00

PAID *(NOTE)

TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

/S/ Mark A. Weisbart

$730.69

$730.69

$0.00

Mark A. Weisbart
Chapter 7 Trustee



